0 Pcs.         Date :
YG17401178
Drawn by Checked by Approved by陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen 溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED
SPECIFICATION

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Molding power inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
MHCH201610A Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ) SRF(MHz)
(uH) (±%) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) Max.(Typ) Typ.
MHCH201610A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2MHz,0.2V 3.9(4.8) 5.6(7.0) 27(21) 180
MHCH201610A-R33M-Q8 0.33 20 2MHz,0.2V 4.7(5.1) 5.3(6.0) 23(17.5) 124
MHCH201610A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2MHz,0.2V 3.5(4.2) 3.9(4.8) 42(33) 100
MHCH201610A-R68M-Q8 0.68 20 2MHz,0.2V 2.7(3.4) 3.2(4.0) 56(43) 73
MHCH201610A-1R0M-Q8 1 20 2MHz,0.2V 2.5(3.1) 2.9(3.6) 65(53) 67
MHCH201610A-1R5M-Q8 1.5 20 2MHz,0.2V 2.3(2.7) 2.5(2.8) 85(75) 51
MHCH201610A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2MHz,0.2V 1.8(2.2) 2.4(2.7) 135(112) 37
NOTE:
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.